

BASE BID ITEMS:				Contractor #1		Contractor #2		Contractor #3		Contractor #4		Contractor #5	
				Randco Pipeline, Inc.		Villager Construction		Nardozi Paving & Construction LLC		Sealand Contractors Corp.		Ramsey Constructors, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description:	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total (Numerals)	Unit Price	Total (Numerals)	Unit Price	Total (Numerals)	Unit Price	Total (Numerals)	Unit Price	Total (Numerals)
001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 131,975.00	\$ 131,975.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
002	MAINTENANCE PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 113,001.00	\$ 113,001.00	\$ 123,235.00	\$ 123,235.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
146	RELOCATE HOSE BIB	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,334.00	\$ 2,334.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
200.08	8" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SEWER	3500	LF	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,172,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,190,000.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 1,179,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 752,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,330,000.00
201.1	10" DR-26 HDPE SANITARY SEWER	330	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 20,460.00
205.15	LINING 15" CONCRETE PIPE	330	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 25,740.00
205.21	LINING 21" CONCRETE PIPE	470	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 60,630.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 47,470.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 48,880.00
205.24	LINING 24" CONCRETE PIPE	520	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 60,840.00
211.4	48" DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	18	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 196,200.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
211.5	60" DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
224	CONNECT NEW SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 26,980.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
230.04	4" SDR-21 PVC SANITARY LATERAL	1400	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175,000.00
231.04	4" SANITARY CLEAN OUT W/ CAP	42	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 37,044.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,200.00
303.12	12" SICPP STORM SEWER	2100	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 189,000.00
303.15	15" SICPP STORM SEWER	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
303.24	24" SICPP STORM SEWER	620	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 60,140.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 77,500.00
304.04	#1 & #2 CRUSHED STONE WEEP	260	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,700.00
304.05	4" PERFORATED SICPP UNDER DRAIN	360	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00
320	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EX. STM MANHOLE	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
322	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CATCH BASINS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
320.4	48" DIA STORM MANHOLE	11	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 5,841.00	\$ 64,251.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
320.5	60" DIA STORM MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
320.7	72" DIA STORM MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
321.242	NEW 24"X24"CATCH BASIN	18	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 61,200.00
325.75	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STORM PIPING	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
326	NEW 30" CONCRETE GUTTER	5000	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175,000.00
330.06	6" SDR-35 STORM LATERAL	1400	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 100,800.00
331.06	6" STORM CLEAN OUT W/ CAP	35	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 27,020.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00
332	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 43,850.00	\$ 43,850.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
345	CONNECT NEW SEWER TO EXISTING SEWER	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
400	ROAD EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL INCL. FINE GRADING OF SUBBASE	3300	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 59,400.00
400.2	#2 CRUSHED STONE BASE	2400	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 115,200.00
400.3	#1 CRUSHER RUN STONE BASE	470	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 21,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,550.00
402	MILL 1" OF EXISTING TOP COURSE PAVEMENT	2500	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00
403.13	TYPE 3 ASPHALT BINDER	910	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 111,020.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 86,450.00
403.19	TYPE 7F ASPHALT TOP COURSE	340	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 42,160.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 42,500.00
418.18	18" DIRECTIONAL DRILL (CASING) W/BOOT	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
504	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	12000	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 90,000.00
521	LAWN RESTORATION	40000	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120,000.00
530	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL	65	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 120,250.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 50,375.00
533.1	INSTALL 6' DOUBLE GATE	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
534	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	44	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 11,792.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00
553	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FENCE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
554	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FOOT BRIDGE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
555	REMOVE SHED	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
562	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION/DISPOSAL & BACKFILL	150	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00
<i>Base Bid Sub-Total</i>					\$ 3,267,850.00		\$ 3,276,415.00		\$ 3,388,000.00		\$ 3,330,000.00		\$ 4,081,345.00
<b>CONDITIONAL ITEMS:</b>													
023.02	# 1 & #2 CRUSHED STONE FOR UNSTABLE TRENCH BOTTOM CONDITIONS OR AS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	400	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,400.00
024.02A	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SANITARY SEWER TRENCH ENVELOPE WRAP, AS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	2000	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
400.2A	#2 CRUSHER RUN IN PIPE TRENCH	3400	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 200,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 190,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 163,200.00
<i>Conditional Sub-Total</i>					\$ 214,000.00		\$ 280,600.00		\$ 226,000.00		\$ 321,000.00		\$ 181,600.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$ 3,481,850.00		\$ 3,557,015.00		\$ 3,614,000.00		\$ 3,651,000.00		\$ 4,262,945.00

Supplemental Documentation  
 Addenda Acknowledgement  
 Bid Bond  
 Non-Collusion Agreement

Answer Yes or No		Answer Yes or No		Answer Yes or No		Answer Yes or No		Answer Yes or No	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	